HISPANIC. Are you, yourself, of Hispanic or Latino background, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other Spanish background?

12/20
Yes 16
No 83
Don't know *
Refused 1

RACE.  What is your race? Are you white, black, Asian or some other race? (IF RESPONDENT SAYS HISPANIC ASK: Do you consider yourself a

white Hispanic or a black Hispanic? CODE AS WHITE (1) OR BLACK (2). IF RESPONDENTS REFUSED TO PICK WHITE OR BLACK HISPANIC,
RECORD HISPANIC AS “OTHER,” CODE 97)

Race/Hispanic Combo Table

Based on total

12/20
White, non-Hispanic 61
Total non-White 39
Black or African-American, non-Hispanic 12
Hispanic 16
Asian, non-Hispanic 3
Other/Mixed race, non-Hispanic 6
Undesignated 3
NATIVITY. Were you born in the United States (IF HISPANIC=1 INSERT, on the island of Puerto Rico), or in another country?
Based on Hispanics
12/20
u.Ss. 49
Puerto Rico 5
Another country 47
Don't know -
Refused *
n=298

KFF Health Tracking Poll (conducted November 30-December 8, 2020)



READ TO ALL: Now | have a few questions we will use to describe the people who took part in our survey...

AGE. What is your age?
AGE2.  (ASK IF DON'T KNOW OR REFUSED AGE) Could you please tell me if you are between the ages of... (READ LIST)

RECAGE2 VARIABLE
12/20
18-29 21
30-49 33
50-64 25
65+ 21
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1
CHILD. Are you the parent or guardian of any child under the age of 18 living in your household?
12/20
Yes 30
No 69
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1
Don’t know
Refused 1
MARITAL. Are you currently married, living with a partner, widowed, divorced, separated, or have you never been married?
12/20
Married 43
Living with a partner 10
Widowed 7
Divorced 10
Separated 3
Never been married 26
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1
Don’t know *
Refused 1
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RVOTE. Are you registered to vote at your present address, or not?

12/20
Yes 80
No 19
Don’t know *
Refused

VOTED. Thinking about the presidential election that took place November 3rd, did you happen to vote in the election, including voting by mail,

early voting, or absentee ballot before the election, or did things come up that kept you from voting?

Based on registered voters

12/20
Yes, voted 91
No, did not vote
Don’t know *
Refused *
n=1,403

VOTED?2. In the election for U.S. president, did you vote for (Donald Trump) or (Joe Biden), or someone else? (rotate text in parentheses)

Based on those who voted in 2020 presidential election

12/20
Donald Trump 38
Joe Biden 51
Someone else 3
Don’t know 1
Refused 8
1,302
VOTED/VOTED2 Combo table
Based on registered voters
12/20
Voted in presidential election 91
Donald Trump 34
Joe Biden 47
Someone else 2
Don’t know/Refused 8
Did not vote in presidential election 8
Don’t know/Refused *
n=1,403

INCLOSSTOTAL. Since February, have you or another adult in your household lost a job, been placed on furlough, or had your income or hours
reduced because of the coronavirus outbreak, or not?

12/20
Yes 46
No 53
Don’t know/Refused (NET) *
Don’t know *
Refused
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EMPLOY. What best described your employment situation today?

12/20
Employed (NET) 56
Employed full-time 43
Employed part-time 13
Unemployed (NET) 11
Unemployed and currently seeking employment 8
Unemployed and not seeking employment 3
A student 4
Retired 18
On disability and can’t work 6
Or, a homemaker or stay at home parent? 5
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1
Don’t know 1
Refused *

ESSENTIAL. Have you been deemed an essential worker, meaning you are still required to work outside your home during the coronavirus
outbreak?

Based on total employed

12/20
Yes 66
No 33
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1
Don’t know 1
Refused -
n=872

HCWORKER2. Do you or anyone in your household work in a health care delivery setting, such as a doctor’s office, clinic, hospital, nursing home, or
dentist’s office?

12/20
Yes (NET) 16
Yes, respondent 6
Yes, someone else in household
Yes, both respondent and someone else in household 1
No one in household 84
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1

HCWORKER3. Does (your/your family member’s/you or your family member’s) work involve direct contact with patients or their bodily fluids?

Based on those who say they or family member work in health care

12/20
Yes 70
No 28
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 2
Don’t know 2
Refused -
n=255
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HCWORKER2/HCWORKER3 Combo table

12/20

Yes, respondent or family member works in health care delivery setting 16

Yes, respondent or family member’s work involves direct contact with patients or their bodily fluids 11

No, respondent or family member’s work does not involves direct contact with patients or their bodily

fluids

Don’t know/Refused *
No, respondent or family member does not work in health care delivery setting 84
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1

COVERAGE. Are you, yourself, now covered by any form of health insurance or health plan or do you not have health insurance at this time? (READ
IF NECESSARY: A health plan would include any private insurance plan through your employer or a plan that you purchased yourself, as
well as a government program like Medicare or [Medicaid/Medi-CAL])?

12/20
Covered by health insurance 86
Not covered by health insurance 13
Don’t know 1
Refused *
AGECOV VARIABLE
12/20
Insured less than 65 83
Uninsured less than 65 17
n=1165

COVTYPE. Which of the following is your MAIN source of health insurance coverage? Is it a plan through your employer, a plan through your
spouse’s employer, a plan you purchased yourself either from an insurance company or a state or federal marketplace, are you covered
by Medicare or (Medicaid/[INSERT STATE-SPECIFIC MEDICAID NAME]), or do you get your health insurance from somewhere else?
[INTERVIEWER NOTE: IF R SAYS THEY GOT INSURANCE THROUGH HEALTHCARE.GOV, OBAMACARE, OR A STATE HEALTH INSURANCE
MARKETPLACE/EXCHANGE, CODE AS 3].

Based on those who are insured

12/20
Plan through your employer 35
Plan through your spouse’s employer 9
Plan you purchased yourself 9
Medicare 23
Medicaid 12
Somewhere else 6
Plan through your parents/mother/father (Vol.) 6
Don't know 1
Refused *
n=1,467
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COVERAGE/COVTYPE Combo Table

Based on total

12/20
Covered by health insurance 86
Employer 30
Spouse’s employer 8
Self-purchased plan 7
Medicare 19
Medicaid 10
Somewhere else 5
Plan through parents/mother/father (Vol.) 5
Don’t know/refused 1
Not covered by health insurance 13
Don’t know/Refused 1
AGECOVTYPE VARIABLE
Based on those ages 18-64
12/20
Covered by health insurance 82
Employer 36
Spouse’s employer 9
Self-purchased plan 8
Medicare 6
Medicaid 12
Somewhere else 5
Plan through parents/mother/father (Vol.) 6
Don’t know/refused 1
Not covered by health insurance 17
Don’t know/Refused 1
n=1,174
COVSELFOTHER.  Regardless of your source of health insurance coverage, did you purchase your plan yourself?
Based on those who get health from somewhere else
Insufficient sample size to report.
Q23. Do you happen to know the deadline for individuals to sign-up for health insurance?
Based on those under the age of 65 and purchase their own insurance or uninsured
12/20
Correct date 14
Other answer 12
Deadline already passed 1
There is no deadline 3
Don’t know/Refused 70
n=313
RSEX. Are you male or female?
12/20
Male 49
Female 51
Other (Vol.) *
Don’t know -
Refused *

KFF Health Tracking Poll (conducted November 30-December 8, 2020)



LGBT. Do you consider yourself to be gay, lesbian, bisexual, or transgender?

12/20
Yes 7
No 91
Don’t know *
Refused 2
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PARTY.

In politics today, do you consider yourself a: (Republican), (Democrat), an Independent, or what? (rotate items in parentheses)

12/20
Republican 25
Democrat 32
Independent 30
Or what/Other/None/No preference 8
Don't know 2
Refused 3

KFF Health Tracking Poll (conducted November 30-December 8, 2020)
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PARTYLEAN. Do you LEAN more towards the (Republican) Party or the (Democratic) Party? (rotate items in parentheses in same order as PARTY)

Based on those who are not Republican or Democrat

12/20
Republican 29
Democratic 35
Independent/don’t lean to either party (Vol.) 21
Other party (Vol.) 2
Don't know 7
Refused 6
n=677
Summary PARTY and PARTYLEAN
Based on total
12/20
Republican/Lean Republican 38
Democrat/Lean Democratic 47
Pure Independent 11
Undesignated 4
Five-Point Party ID
12/20
Democrat 32
Independent Lean Democrat 15
Independent/Don’t lean 9
Independent Lean Republican 13
Republican 25
Undesignated 6
IDEOLOGY. Would you say your views in most political matters are liberal, moderate, or conservative?
12/20
Liberal 26
Moderate 36
Conservative 32
Don't know 4
Refused 2
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EDUC. What s the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received? (DO NOT READ LIST) [INTERVIEWER
NOTE: Enter code 3-HS graduate if R completed vocational, business, technical, or training courses after high school that did NOT count
toward an associate degree from a college, community college or university (e.g., training for a certificate oran apprenticeship)]

12/20
HS grad or less (NET) 38
Less than high school (Grades 1-8 or no formal schooling) 4
High school incomplete (Grades 9-11 or Grade 12 with no diploma) 4
High school graduate (Grade 12 with diploma or GED certificate) 30
Some college (NET) 30
Some college, no degree (includes some community college) 18
Two-year associate degree from a college or university 12
College grad+ (NET) 31
Four-year college or university degree/Bachelor’s degree 18
Some postgraduate or professional schooling, no postgraduate degree 1
Postgraduate or professional degree, including master’s, doctorate, medical or law degree 12
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1

INCOME. Last year —that is, in 2019 — what was your total family income from all sources, before taxes? Just stop me when | get to the right

category. (READ LIST)

12/20
Less than $20,000 15
$20,000 to less than $30,000 10
$30,000 to less than $40,000 11
$40,000 to less than $50,000 9
$50,000 to less than $75,000 12
$75,000 to less than $90,000 8
$90,000 to less than $100,000 6
$100,000 or more 22
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 9

HHADULTS. How many adults, age 18 and over, currently live in your household including yourself?

12/20
1 21
2 48
3 18
4 8
5 4
6 or greater 1
Don’t know/Refused (NET) 1
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